
Instituto Nacional de Estadística: Life table for Spain, downloaded from: www.ine.es 

http://www.ine.es/


Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Toledo               

      Males               

         0 3.312044 0.055251 3.301713 100000 330.17128 99688.071 80.852732 

         1 0.237207 0.527098 0.948403 99669.829 94.527197 398500.51 80.120386 

         5 0.047063 0.585753 0.235294 99575.302 23.429498 497827.98 76.194443 

         10 0.155906 0.250503 0.779074 99551.872 77.558311 497468.71 71.211686 

         15 0.054998 0.779178 0.274974 99474.314 27.35282 497341.37 66.266232 

         20 0.302202 0.614115 1.510129 99446.961 150.17773 496945.05 61.283387 

         25 0.260792 0.517584 1.303139 99296.783 129.39752 496171.8 56.371429 

         30 0.335527 0.507554 1.676248 99167.386 166.22916 495427.63 51.441607 

         35 0.921166 0.537391 4.596038 99001.156 455.01305 493953.32 46.52372 

         40 1.344391 0.61672 6.704679 98546.143 660.72024 491464.51 41.726126 

         45 2.535535 0.571401 12.609159 97885.423 1234.2529 486782.12 36.98696 

         50 4.175256 0.530579 20.673681 96651.17 1998.1354 478566.02 32.422806 

         55 5.501588 0.504967 27.138388 94653.035 2568.7308 466907.14 28.051252 

         60 9.476883 0.542117 46.378171 92084.304 4270.7016 450644.12 23.763322 

         65 12.669734 0.535662 61.538501 87813.602 5403.9175 426521.78 19.787195 

         70 18.906542 0.555678 90.722114 82409.685 7476.3808 395438.82 15.90909 

         75 36.081204 0.538819 166.54915 74933.304 12480.078 345888.63 12.21919 

         80 59.73497 0.529014 261.84121 62453.226 16352.828 273756.36 9.122597 

         85 104.62067 0.503151 415.1932 46100.398 19140.572 182952.11 6.420319 

         90 199.36427 0.44428 641.47436 26959.826 17294.037 86745.922 4.192429 

         95 367.78294 2.718995 1000 9665.789 9665.789 26281.232 2.718995 

      Females               

         0 0.868871 0.087671 0.868183 100000 86.818307 99920.793 86.384676 

         1 0.134618 0.227251 0.538249 99913.182 53.778214 399486.5 85.459663 

         5 0.151673 0.52021 0.758088 99859.403 75.702237 499115.41 81.505197 

         10 0.114156 0.682466 0.570678 99783.701 56.944407 498828.1 76.565058 

         15 0.175216 0.63308 0.875797 99726.757 87.340371 498473.55 71.606829 

         20 0.109176 0.12 0.545616 99639.416 54.364834 497957.88 66.666822 

         25 0.169991 0.810205 0.84982 99585.052 84.629355 497844.95 61.702889 

         30 0.263787 0.44458 1.317967 99500.422 131.13831 497137.93 56.751924 

         35 0.374505 0.500251 1.870772 99369.284 185.8973 496381.91 51.823887 

         40 0.621144 0.462205 3.100542 99183.387 307.52223 495090.01 46.916331 

         45 1.300385 0.480316 6.480029 98875.864 640.71849 492714.47 42.055062 

         50 1.433863 0.591764 7.148394 98235.146 702.2235 489742.36 37.313693 

         55 1.876466 0.433961 9.332767 97532.922 910.25202 485088.42 32.561044 

         60 3.038358 0.524942 15.082938 96622.67 1457.3537 479651.71 27.84735 

         65 5.739087 0.531259 28.314584 95165.317 2694.5664 469511.31 23.233608 

         70 8.53035 0.577792 41.897269 92470.75 3874.2719 454175.01 18.833224 

         75 18.736762 0.531757 89.746903 88596.478 7951.2595 424366.79 14.530457 

         80 39.953581 0.56071 183.6514 80645.219 14810.607 370695.37 10.700951 

         85 85.528723 0.530434 356.13016 65834.612 23445.691 274126.51 7.477604 

         90 157.70931 0.494137 563.6919 42388.921 23894.291 151508.44 5.146596 

         95 277.48797 3.60376 1000 18494.63 18494.63 66650.204 3.60376 

 


